

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 690 OF 2011

LEENA PARAG VOHRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAG RAJENDRA VOHRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for Respondent, matter is adjourned for three weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master