

¢

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION  
TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 690/2011

LEENA PARAG VOHRA ..... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAG RAJENDRA VOHRA ..... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

At this stage, learned counsel for Petitioner submits that parties are negotiating a settlement between them amicably. Substantial progress has also been made but on account of stay, granted by this Court vide its order dated 24.06.2011, matter could not be settled.

In this view of the matter, we grant permission to the Petitioner to withdraw this Petition so that final settlement between the parties, that is, husband and wife, could arrive at.

We also clarify that in case no settlement is arrived at between the parties and they are relegated to the previous status, Petitioner will be at liberty to approach this Court.

.....2/-

: 2 :

With the aforesaid directions, this Transfer Petition stands disposed of.

.....J  
[Deepak Verma]

.....J  
[K. S. Radhakrishnan)

New Delhi;  
February 13, 2012.  
ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 690 OF 2011

LEENA PARAG VOHRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAG RAJENDRA VOHRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.  
mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This Transfer Petition stands disposed of in terms of  
the signed order.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the file]